
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/059619-2025 

Award

Asbestos Removal

Lewisham and Greenwich NHS Trust

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-059619
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05115c (view related notices)
Published 25 September 2025, 11:55am

Scope 

Reference

C361642

Description

Removal of Asbestos.

The Authority will now observe a voluntary Eight (working) day standstill period before
entering into any contract, in accordance with the requirements of the Procurement Act
2023. This period will conclude at midnight on 08/10/2025.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/059619-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/059619-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05115c


Page 2 to 6

Contract 1. Asbestos Removal

Supplier

Keltbray

Contract value

£681,690 excluding VAT

£818,028 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

25 September 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

8 October 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

10 October 2025 to 30 April 2026

Possible extension to 30 June 2026

8 months, 22 days

Description of possible extension:

6 month initial term, with a 3 month extension



Page 3 to 6

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45262660 - Asbestos-removal work

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Information about tenders 

10 tenders received

10 tenders assessed in the final stage:

4 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

9 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type



Page 4 to 6

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

Keltbray

St Andrew's House, Portsmouth Road

Surrey

KT10 9TA

United Kingdom

Email: enquiries@keltbray.com

Region: UKJ25 - West Surrey

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Asbestos Removal

Contracting authority 

Lewisham and Greenwich NHS Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXWX-8443-ZQYT

mailto:enquiries@keltbray.com


Page 5 to 6

High Street

London

SE13 6LH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Daniel

Email: d.stride@nhs.net

Website: https://www.health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust

Summary of their role in this procurement: Managing the tender process

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDZC-6438-DGPX

Great Maze Pond

London

SE1 9RT

mailto:d.stride@nhs.net
https://www.health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 6 to 6

United Kingdom

Contact name: Daniel

Email: d.stride@nhs.net

Website: https://www.lpp.nhs.uk/

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Contact organisation 

Contact Lewisham and Greenwich NHS Trust for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:d.stride@nhs.net
https://www.lpp.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Asbestos Removal
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Keltbray

	Contracting authority
	Lewisham and Greenwich NHS Trust

	Other organisation
	Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust

	Contact organisation

		2026-02-23T21:52:40+0000
	TCPDF




